

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8626/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2003 in WP No. 2715/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA HANDLOOM MERCHANTS WEL.ASSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. HD. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. SZA. Warsi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Tarandeep Mahal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner requests for two weeks time to file rejoinder af
fidavit.

The case is adjourned for two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master